

12/3/2024

Brenda Dietrich, Mayor City of Inver Grove Heights 8150 Barbara Avenue Inver Grove Heights, MN 55077

Dear Mayor Brenda Dietrich:

Thank you so much for your generous donation of a permanent trail easement made on TBD, 2024. Our organization is going to use this easement for a segment of the Veterans Memorial Greenway in the cities of Eagan and Inver Grove Heights that will provide a link between Dodd Road, and the future Lebanon Hills Greenway, and the Mississippi River Greenway in eastern Dakota County.

County Board members join me in thanking you and the City of Inver Grove Heights for your generous support.

Best Regards,

Joe Atkins, Chair Dakota County Commissioners Bill Droste Commissioner, District 4

County Board of Commissioners

f 🕑 in 🖸 🌢